
Alaska— 
Caroline Valentine 
September 22 
9:30-12 
First Congregational Church 
2610 East Northern Lights Blvd 
Anchorage, AK  99508 
stay@camaibnb.com      
 

Idaho— 
Idaho Falls, Shelly Siemer 
September 29 
1-4:30pm  
First Presbyterian Church 
325 Elm Street 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
id.area10@handbellmusicians.org             

Montana— 
Missoula: Tomi Kent   
September 22 
9:30-12:30    
First Lutheran Church,  
2808 South Ave W,  
Missoula, MT 59804.  
mt.area10@handbellmusicians.org  
 
Shelby: Diane Hould 
September 22 
9:30-noon 
St. Luke’s Lutheran Church 
222 2nd Ave. 
Shelby, MT 59474 
chair.area10@handbellmusicians.org  
 

Oregon— 
Oregon City: Candy Schade  
September 22  
1-4pm 
First Evangelical Presbyterian Church 
1321 Linn Avenue   
Oregon City, OR  97045                     
schade1947cls@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Eugene: Linda Massey 
September 22   
9am-12 
Eugene FUMC 
1367 Olive St                                                           
Eugene, OR 97401                                   
lsmassey70@gmail.com 

Medford: Cyndy Patterson  
September 29  
1:30-4pm 
1st Presbyterian Church 
85 S. Holly  
Medford, OR  97501 
cyndy4080@charter.net 
 
Bend: Michele Giaier  
September 29   
9:30am-12 
Bend Church United Methodist  
680 NW Bond 
Bend, OR 97703 
michelegiaier777@gmail.com 
 
Lincoln City: Georgia Roelof   
September 22  
9:30am-12  
Congregational Church of Lincoln City  

1760 NW 25th Street  
Lincoln City OR 97367 
gbroelof@outlook.com 
 

Washington— 
Olympia: Leah Wilson 
September 29 
1-4pm 
First Christian Church 
701 Franklin St 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(Koinoia Hall) 
lwilson372@aol.com  
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Seattle: Brian Tervo 
September 22 
9:30-noon 
Cross of Christ Lutheran Church  

411 156th Ave NE,  

Bellevue, WA 98007 

Enter through back parking lot 
colin@colinwalker.org  
 
Sequim: Cheryl Winney 
September 22 
10-Noon (set-up 9:30) 
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church,  
525 N. 5th St.,  
Sequim, WA 
Cwinney62@gmail.com 
 
Spokane: Cathy Fink  
September 22 

 1-4pm                    
  Audubon Park UMC 
 3908 N Driscoll Blvd 

Spokane, WA  99205 
             cathycfink@comcast.net  
 
 Yakima: Julie Hunziker 
 September 29 
 1-4pm  
 Yakima Covenant Church 
 6015 Summit View Ave 
 Yakima, WA  98908 
 jbhunziker@gmail.com  
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